In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the L I Q O 3
Insebvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

setons 28 100nand NOTiCe of progress report in voluntary

&

Companies House

192 of the insol .
Act 10986? roneny Wlndlng up

<

=]

72

wl

2 *AT24KWWB*

A17 20/03/2018 #18
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number |'a_ |‘0—|‘0—|—5—|—0—|—0—[—7—’-;

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full | Estates & General Limited

bold black capitals,

Liquidator's name

Full forenamefs) Mark Robert

Surname Fry

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| 31st Floor

Street | 40 Bank Street

Post town London

County/Region ‘

e [E[1[4] [SINR[

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Kirstie Jane 08:: :i:ilsig:é:::?t:) tell us about
Surname Provan another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber‘ 31st Floor 98:2;:;;2:;::;0&1 el s about
Street ‘ 40 Bank Street another liquidator.

Post town } London

County/Region ‘

o [E[1 4] [s[N[R[

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report
amie o[t bR [loli[r
e oo i D lolils

Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign andﬁd#te

Liquidator's signature | Sionature
X \‘\

It

Signature date W— W

oln Il

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Viktoria Rashidova

| AH information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (London) LLP

31st Floor
| 40 Bank Street

[

’ Address

postown London

I County/Region

— EFRIENEL
Country

| 0X

020 7516 1500
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

| Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

& The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register.

E(You have attached the required documents.

D/You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

nFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




@ Begbies Traynor

XCVL1205P

Estates & General Limited
(In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Progress report

Period: 21 January 2017 to 20 January 2018



Important Notice

This progress report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
and members of the Company on the progress of the liquidation. The report is private and
confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by
creditors and members for any purpose other than this report to them, or by any other person for any
purpcse whatsoever.

Contents

Q Interpretation

o Company information

O Detaits of appointment of Liquidators
Q Progress during the period

Q Estimated outcome for creditors

O Remuneration and disbursements

O Liquidators' expenses

O Assets that remain to be realised and work that remains to be done
O Creditors’ rights

Q Coenclusion

O Appendices

1. Account of receipts and payments
2. Time costs and disbursements
a) Begbies Traynor charging policy
b) Time Costs Analysis for the period from 21 January 2017 to 20 January 2018

¢) Cumulative Time Costs Analysis for the period from 21 January 2011 to 2C
January 2018

3. Statement of Liquidators' expenses
a) Cumulative Statemnent of Liquidators’ expenses



1. INTERPRETATION

Expression
“the Company”

“the liquidation”

“the Liquidators”, “we”,
“our” and “us”

“the Act”
“the Rules”
“secured creditor” and

“unsecured creditor”

“security”

“preferentiai creditor”

“the E&G Group”

“the Charging Group”

“Receivers’

“HMRC"

Meaning

Estates & General Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

The appointment of Liquidators pursuant to Section 98 of the Act on 21 January
2011

Mark Robert Fry and Kirstie Jane Provan of Begbies Traynor (London) LLP,
31st Floor, 40 Bank Street, London, E14 SNR

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
wha holds in respect of his debt a security over property of the company, and
"unsecured creditor” is to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

(i) In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
security (Section 248(1)(b)(i) of the Act); and

(i) in relation to Scotland, any security (whether heritable or moveable), any
floating charge and any right of lien or preference and any right of
retention {cther than a right of compensation or set off) (Section
248(1)(b){ii) of the Act)

Any creditor of the Company whose claim is preferential within Sections 386,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

Estates & General Limited — in Liquidation (“EGL")

Estates & General Properties Limited — formerly in Liquidation, now dissolved
Estates & General Developments Limited — in Liquidation

Midfair Properties Limited — formerly in Liquidation, pending dissolution

Penn House (Bracknell) Limited — formerly in Liquidation, now dissolved

Site Improvements Limited — formerly in Liquidation, pending dissolution

Station House (Nominees) Limited — formerly in Liquidation, now dissotved
Station House Bracknell Limited — formerly in Liquidation, now dissolved

County & Suburban Holdings Limited — formerly in Liquidation, pending
dissolution

Estates & General Limited — in Liguidation

Estates & General Developments Limited — in Liquidation

Midfair Properties Limited — in Liquidation

Penn House (Bracknell) Limited — formerly in Liquidation, now dissolved
Station House (Nominees) Limited — formerly in Liquidation, now dissolved
Station House Bracknell Limited — formerly in Liquidation, now dissolved
Site Improvements Limited — in Liquidation

Lee Manning and Nicholas Guy Edwards, both of Deloitte LLP, Joint
Administrative Receivers of the Company

HM Revenue & Customs



2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name: Estates & General Limited

Company registered number: 00050072

Company registered office: 31st Floor, 40 Bank Street, London, E14 5NR
Former trading address: 5 Wigmore Street, London, W1U 1PB

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced: 21 January 2011
Date of Liquidators’ appointment: 21 January 2011
Changes in fiquidator (if any): None

4. PROGRESS DURING THE PERIOD

Receipts and Payments
Attached at Appendix 1 is our abstract of receipts and payments for the period from 21 January 2017 to 20
January 2018. This abstract does not include realisations on asset disposals, rental income, expenditure and

other costs of realisations, distributions to secured creditors and tax or other expenses incurred by the
Receivers, which could be material. Creditors are referred to the Receivers for further information in this regard.

Receipts
Bank interest Gross
The sum of £32.53 has been received from Barclays Bank PLC.

Settlement — Winten Limited ("Winten”)

As creditors will recall from previous reports, the Liguidators previously took advice as to potential claims against
Winten (“Liquidators’ Claims™). Following discussions with Winten, an amount of £300,000 has been remitted in
full and final settlement.

Settlement — Lava Limited (“Lava”)

The Liguidators have also been pursuing a claim against Lava relating to transactions that took place between
the Company, Lava, and others prior to liquidation. £195,462.62 has been received in this regard.



Payments

Office Holders' Fees

£257,718.50 has been paid to Begbies Traynor {London) LLP in respect of Liquidators fees, in relation to time
property spent by the Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the liquidation. This includes

time spent during the period of this report and accrued to date. Further information is provided in Section 6 of
this report.

Office Holders’ Expenses

£207.11 has been paid to Begbies Traynor (London) LLP in relation to expenses properly incurred in the
conduct of the liquidation. Further information is provided in Section 7 of this report.

Legal Fees

Clyde & Co LLP (“C&C") were instructed by the Liquidators to provide a report on pre liquidation transactions
and advise on the legal options available to pursue recavery. C&C also provided advice throughout the
liquidation and were involved in settlement negotiations with Winten and in dealing with Computershare (see
below). C&C were paid the sum of £69,254.10 in respect of their professional services.

CA&C’s fees were reviewed for reasonableness prior to payment.

What work has been done in the period of this report, why was that work necessary and what has been
the financial benefit (if any) to creditors?

Details of the types of work that generally fall into the headings mentioned below are available on our fim's

website - hitp.//www begbies-tfraynorgroup.com/work-details. Under the following headings we have explained
the specific work that has been undertaken on this case. Not every piece of work has been described, but we

have sought to give a proportionate overview which provides sufficient detail to allow creditors to understand
what has been done, why it was necessary and what financial benefit {if any) the work has provided to creditors.

The costs incurred in refation to each heading are set out in the Time Costs Analysis which is attached. There is
an analysis for the period of the repott and also an analysis of time spent on the case since the date of our
appointment. The details below relate to the work undertaken in the period of the report only. The Liguidators’
previous reports contain the costs of the work undertaken since our appointment.

General case administration and pianning

Regular compliance reviews have been completed and the case strategy revised in order to ensure that the
case is being efficiently and effectively progressed.

Whilst the above work is not of a direct financial benefit to creditors, the Liquidators are required to maintain
records to demonstrate how the case was administered and to document the reasons for any decisions that
materially affect the case.

Compliance with the Insolvency Act Rules and best practice

During the reporting period the Liquidators have prepared a progress report for circulation to creditors,
completed periodic case reviews and bank reconciliations and ensured the case is adequately bonded for.

Whilst the above work is not of a direct financial benefit to creditors, it is a statutory requirement that the
Liguidators must adhere to and it is of benefit to creditors as it ensures that they are advised of matters arising
and progress within the liquidation.



Realisation of assefs

The Liquidators concluded settlement of the Winten and Lava claims, following which there are no further
assets to realise.

Dealing with all creditors’ claims (including employees), correspondence and distribulions

The Lliquidators were approached on 6 February 2017 by Computershare Investor Services PLC
(“Computershare™. Computershare acted as receiving agent and registrar to the Company's non-assenting
shareholders in connection with a takeover of the Company prior to the hquidation. Funds due to those
shareholders were held on trust.

Section 982 of the Companies Act 2006 states that where persons entitled to any consideration which is held on
trust by the company as a result of a compulsory acquisition of shares cannot be found after reasonable enquiry
and either 12 years have elapsed or the company is wound up, such consideration shall be paid into Court.
Accordingly, and after seeking appropriate legal advice, a withess statement was submitted by the Liquidator in
support of an apnlication to pay the funds into Court,

Whilst the above work is not of a direct financial benefit to creditors, it has enables this outstanding matter to be
concluded.

More broadly, it is a statutory requirement that the Administrators respond to, and lodge all creditor claims, as
well as to respond to creditor correspondence, as it ensures that creditors are advised of matters arising and
progress within the administration.

Other matters which includes meetings. fax, litigation, pensions and fravel

Corporation Tax returns have been prepared and submitted to HMRC. The Ligquidators have also submitted
VAT 426 returns to HMRC in order to reclaim VAT due to the Company.

5. ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Details of the sums owed to each class of the Company's creditors were provided in the directors’ Estimated
Statement of Assets and Liabilities. This statement was included within the report presented to the meeting of
creditors and subsequently circulated to creditors.

Secured creditors

Any dividend to secured creditors of the E&G Group will be from realisations of secured assets made by the
Receivers.

Preferential creditors
There are no known preferential creditors.
Unsecured creditors

The Liguidators are considering the tax implications of the setflernents mentioned above, and therefore the
timing and quantum of any distribution t¢ unsecured creditors remains uncertain.



6. REMUNERATION AND DISBURSEMENTS

Remuneration

Our remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at the meeting held pursuant to Section 98 of the
Act, by reference to the time properly given by the Liquidators and the various grades of staff calculated at the
prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (London) LLP in attending to matters arising in the
liquidation. The Liquidators are also authorised to draw disbursements, including disbursements for services
provided by their firn (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice 9) in
accordance with their irm’s policy, details of which accompanied the Statement of Affairs and other information
presented to the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act and which is attached at
Appendix 2 of this report.

Qur time costs for the period 21 January 2017 to 20 January 2018 amount to £39,100 which represents 188.4
hours at an average rate of £207.54 per hour.

The following information in relation to our time costs and disbursements is set out at Appendix 2:

a Begbies Traynor charging policy;
a Time Costs Analysis for the period from 21 January 2017 to 20 January 2018; and
Q Cumulative Time Costs Analysis for the period from 21 January 2011 to 20 January 2018.

To 20 January 2018, the Liquidators have drawn remuneration totalling £380,218.50 against time costs totalling
£384,425.

Disbursements
To 20 January 2018, the Liquidators have drawn disbursements of £324.25.

‘A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees (E&W) 2016 which provides guidance on creditors’ rights on how to
approve and monitor Liquidators’ remuneration and on how the remuneration is set can be obtained online at

www.begbies-traynor.com/creditorsquides. Altematively, if you require a hard copy of the Guide, please contact
our office and we will arrange to send you a copy.

7. LIQUIDATORS EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incurred during the period of this progress report is attached at Appendix 3. A
cumulative statement of expenses also appears at Appendix 3, which details the expenses incurred since the
date of our appointment.



8. ASSETS THAT REMAIN TO BE REALISED AND
WORK THAT REMAINS TO BE DONE

What work remains to be done, why is this necessary and what financial benefit (if any) will it provide to
creditors?

General case administration and planning

Regular compliance reviews will continue to be carried out in order to ensure that all statutory requirements are
being complied with and that the case is being efficiently and effectively progressed.

Whiist the above work is not of a direct financial benefit to creditors, the Liquidators are required to maintain
records to demonstrate how the case was administered and to document the reasons for any decisions that
materially affect the case.

Compliance with the Insolvency Act_Rules and best practice

The Liquidators will continue to produce progress reports for circulation to creditors. They will also ensure the
case is adequately bonded for.

Whilst the above work is not of a direct financial benefit to creditors, it is a statutory requirement that the

Liguidators must adhere to and it is of benefit to creditors as it ensures that they are advised of matters arising
and progress of the liquidation.

investigations

It is not anticipated that further time will be spent on investigations.
Realisation of assets

The Liquidators are no aware of any further assets to realise.

Dealing with all creditors’ claims (including employees), correspondence and distributions

In the event that there are sufficient funds available to enable a distribution to creditors, the Liquidators will be
required to adjudicate creditors’ claims before a distribution can be made.

Other matters which includes meetings, tax, litigation, pensions and travel

The Liguidators will continue to file Corporation Tax returns and deal with any VAT that arises over the course of
the liquidation. The Liquidators will conclude the liquidation and complete all the relevant closure tasks once the
winding up is ready to conciude.

How much will this further work cost?

The Liquidators’ outstanding time costs currently amount tc £4,206.50. There are likely to be some complex tax
matters to consider in relation to the settlement of Winten and Lava. Additionally, the Liquidators await a further
update from the Receivers as to realisations arising from their appointment before the Liquidators can formulate
a strategy and progress the liquidation. As a consequence the Liquidators are unable to estimate what further
time costs they will incur, but this could be in the region of £50,000.



Expenses

Details of the expenses that we expect to incur in connection with the work that remains to be done referred to
above are as follows:

No. | Type of expense Description Estimate (£)

1. Storage and Relating to the Company’s books and records 250.00
destruction

2. Postage and For sending of circular letters and notices to the 220.00
stationery members and creditors of the Company.
Total 470.00

9. CREDITORS' RIGHTS

Right te request further information

Pursuant to Rule 18.9 of the Rules, within 21 days of the receipt of this report a secured creditor, or an
unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, including that
creditor, {or an unsecured creditor with less than 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, but with the permission
of the court) may request in writing that the we provide further information about our remuneration or expenses
which have been incurred during the period of this progress report.

Right to make an application to court

Pursuant to Rule 18.34 of the Rules, any secured creditor or any unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at
least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors including that creditor, (or any unsecured creditors with less than
10% in value of the unsecured creditors, but with the permission of the court) may, within 8 weeks of receipt of
this progress report, make an application to court on the grounds that the remuneration charged or the
expenses incurred during the period of this progress report are excessive or, the basis fixed for our
remuneration is inappropriate.

10. CONCLUSION

We will report again in approximately twelve months time or at the conciusion of the liquidation, whichever is the
sooner.

MRFry
Joint Liquidator

Dated: 1% - "?i:'\ ~



APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
Period: 21 January 2017 to 20 January 2018



Estates & General Limited

(In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

IPS S80L Ver. 201210

Statement From 21/01/2017 From 21/01/2011
of Affairs To 20/01/2018 To 20/01/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
4 000,000.00 Freehoid Land & Property NIL NIL
NIL Investment in Subsidiary Undertakings NIL NIL
325,000.00 Cash - Debenture Trustee NIL NiL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITCRS
{21,640,314.00) 2008 and 2018 Debenture Stock NiL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
7.047.05 Book Debts NIL NIL
Funds Received from Lava Limited NIL 137,362 .26
Sundry Refunds NIL 2192369
Funds received for Legal Costs NIL 600.00
Bank Interest Gross 3253 88.00
Monies held on Carsdales' client accou NIL 2202045
1,310,050.1%& Settiement - Winten Limited 300.000.00 300,000.00
Urcertain inter Company Debtors NiL NIL
{Uncertain Settlement - Lava Limited 195 462 82 195 462 62
405 495 15 677,457 02
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 257.718.50 380,218.50
Cffice Holders Expenses 20711 32425
Legal Fees Funded by Third Party (1) NIL 6800.00
Legal Fees {2} 69,254 10 110,247 .10
Corporation Tax NIL 2,99
Legal Disbursements NIL 315
Bank Charges NIL 6.00
{327, 179.71) {491,401 .99}
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(5,637.11) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
{257 73400} HMRC (nhon VAT} NIL NIL
{323,270.00} Deferred Tax NIL NIL
§1215,020.38) HMRC {VAT) NIL NI
{65,487 .00) intercompany Liability NIL NIL
(5,634,992 90} Owed to parent company - Winten Limi MNIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{2,894 255.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NiL
{25,394.612.19) 168,315.44 188.055.03
REPRESENTED BY
Yat Receivable 5036 86
Bank 2 Current 133,033.86
Vot Control Account (2,915 60}
186.055.03

05 March 2018 1657



APPENDIX 2

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

a. Begbies Traynor charging policy;
b. Time Costs Analysis for the period from 21 January 2017 to 20 January 2018; and

c. Cumulative Time Costs Analysis for the period from 21 January 2011 to 20 January 2018.



BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGING POLICY

INTRODUCTION

This note applies where a licensed insolvency practitioner in the firm is acting as an office holder of an
insolvent estate and seeks creditor approval to draw remuneration on the basis of the time properly
spent in dealing with the case. It also applies where further information is to be provided to creditors
regarding the office holder's fees following the passing of a resolution for the office holder to be
remunerated on a time cost basis. Best practice guidance' requires that such information should be
disclosed to those who are responsible for approving remuneration.

In addition, this note applies where creditor approval is sought to make a separate charge by way of
expenses or disbursements to recover the cost of faciliies provided by the firm. Best practice
guidance? requires that such charges should be disciosed to those who are responsible for approving
the office holder's remuneration, together with an explanation of how those charges are calculated.

OFFICE HOLDER'S FEES IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

The office holder has overall responsibility for the administration of the estate, He/she will delegate
tasks to members of staff. Such delegation assists the office holder as it allows him/her to deal with the
more complex aspects of the case and ensures that work is being carried out at the appropriate leveil.
There are various levels of staff that are employed by the office holder and these appear below.

The firm operates a time recording system which aliows staff working on the case along with the office
holder to allocate their time to the case. The time is recorded at the individual's hourly rate in force at
that time which is detailed below.

EXPENSES INCURRED BY GFFICE HOLDERS IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

Best practice guidance classifies expenses into two broad categories:

Category 1 disbursements (approval not required) - specific expenditure that is directly related to the
case usually referable to an independent external supplier's invoice. All such items are charged to the
case as they are incurred.

Category 2 disbursements (approval required) - items of incidental expenditure directly incurred on the
case which include an element of shared or allocated cost and which are based on a reasonable
method of calculation.

(A) The following items of expenditure are charged to the case (subject to approval):

« Internal meeting room usage for the purpose of statutory meetings of creditors is charged at
the rate of £150 per meeting;

e Car mileage is charged at the rate of 45 pence per mile; and

« Storage of books and records (when not chargeable as a Category 1 disbursement) is charged
on the basis that the number of standard archive boxes held in storage for a particular case
bears to the total of all archive boxes for all cases in respect of the period for which the storage
charge relates.

(B) The following items of expenditure will normally be treated as general office overheads and wil
not be charged to the case although a charge may be made where the precise cost to the case
can be determined because the item satisfies the test of a Category 7 disbursement.

! Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (SIP 9) - Remuneration of insolvency office holders in England & Wales

2 Ibid 1



+ Telephcne and facsimile
+ Printing and photocopying
s Stationery

BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGE-OUT RATES

Begbies Traynor is a national firm. The rates charged by the various grades of staff that may work on a case
are set nationally, but vary to suit local market conditions. The rates applying to the London office as at the date
of this report are as follows:

Standard
1 May 2016 -
Grade of staff until further notice
London
Partner/Consultant 495 - 550
Director 395
Senior Manager 365
Manager 315
Assistant Manager 285
Senior Administrator 250
Administrator 220
Trainee Administrator 160
Support 160
Prior to 1 May 2018, the following rates applied:
Standard
1 May 2011 -
Grade of staff 30 April 2016
Partner 495
Director 395
Senior Manager 365
Manager 315
Assistant Manager 270
Senior Administrator 235
Administrator 185
Trainee Administrator 160

Support 160



Prior to 1 May 2011, the following rates applied:

Charge-out
Rate
Grade of staff (£ per hour)
Partner 1 495
Pariner 2 395
Director 375
Senior Manager 350
Manager 300
Assistant Manager 250
Senior Administrator 220
Administrator 180
Trainee Administrator 150
Support 150

Time spent by support staff for carrying out shorter tasks, such as typing or dealing with post, is not charged to
cases but is carried as an overhead. Qnly where a significant amount of time is spent at one time on a case is
a charge made for support staff.

Time is recorded in & minute units.



810Z/L0/07 0L £10Z/10/1Z Wioid SISAleuy $1500 awWl] | TAD'R06ST L0 - uonepinhi] AIRIUNIOA SIONPSID - PAJILIFT [BJBUSE) ¥ 5IIRIST BdIS

DSOLL'LFT 3 BSP O) UNEIP Sa4) (1301
5208 b0'09k o'ogk 00'02Z 000 005z 00 0WER DGR D0S8Y :F e Apnoy stemay |
00°004 ‘88 00°9LE'L o0'8Zh'9 00004 2 00°i5 oOLFE'S Ko 00TLLT ‘apaa JpeIE Ag j302 s (go)
» oL £yl 900} 055 o il (1] 5 opeil 415 A4 winoy o)
241: ] Wit Lt iv oL ot £ IR mRG Jo oy
200 uonebnrt
LrEZZ 00'L50'e LEL ik 0J Ll €0 x|
00 ) Rl paie stroesuad
stiugasw! uoieBing e “SBugeaw
ono Bumpnpul SI0)P12 10 SUOBSSP BUNjess | SIPNIIUL Yxijm $HRREW IMiD
“suoRhqUSIp
pue I ‘) {pn{ow)
0015y DEE90') 8T [ i U3 $1aypead e Yl Bupmeq oy oy,
09 0 SIHILICD B10PPaLT)
suoanq|nsy
b 12v 05 090°1 5C 43 (4 g pue uu.._uncouu_-t.ﬁ
‘(vaoAopduss Burpryauy) Swee|s)
(] panisg s1oqpa.2 |je tghm Bunesg)
o ‘Bujpmil Joj oy
B0 Buper) Bujpeay |
oo 0Bt " L TRVIYR )P VOIRYRTE 40) 0] |
o0 SIRERE Aed DIN LB, j0 Uouaiad
00 09) [ 4 (-1 80 %o|es JeEsE PUR $99uIsng 'Aledald
00 UDGIR|a3 KT SIIESE |0 Uohes| ey |
[ SUORPBH MM Joj W01,
W0 suoneBaseAul pue yOOD suchebysaau)|
N . Joyound 3380 pUE SMiY K
[ L] Ol V'is ¥ 1 sor % 0 " Aausneauay) Yim e2umRiuog 1) o)
26 12T 05 SEE'F} 059 80z 6% L5 gl YR o wawases pue Bulades Aojnielg
VE'BDL OUbRE'L FiL 13 1 o wEe,
BrLGL 05 506°1 501 L L Bl 50 Bupuog pue Bunjued PENERIE]
188 pUR s8Ny 2y AiRAtosUl
200 yusunuicddy 341 i soveyidusos;
-~ Bupuued
Lk win's [ 9k ee g2 (1] 3] 1] 2 PAR LORIESHI| MDY $5Y) RIBUSS) 10} 0L
BE 991 00 B06'ZL [1:1) g L5 59 (4] -3 £0 £'0 UoENSLILPY |
B4juue|d pue
L6822 05'8.9E o Rl L oL 6 0T BSunved sis7|  uopegsuwpy aee) EeUNg)




Ti01

e g

[T TR}

810Z/10/0¢ 91 1102/

LZ Woid $

Uy 81500 8Ll * TAD'800ST L0 - vollep!

05 aIZ'oNt 13 SJEP OL UMEIP E83) [B)0] |
oresz $¥ 551 1851 sLesk 00'SEE LR 0E°90C 00°59¢ 00580 00’56 :3 mes Aunoy ebeseny|
T
OOSZP PIE WHTE 00'855'0F 057508 wLe orsslee 00°00Z'LE 00SrL'CL 00'g0t'L od'Sr0'FrL opesd yoie Aq 1903 suiy yaL
(1141 g5t L5z gt (A4 i) Tink Yoo 3z oisz saprib ywe Ag 2oy (rioy,
— L1 — N1 L - —
SoBet b5'ee0'gs (113 2 e b x ] X ] (1] 95 Loy IRISUSL O M0y Wia)
£9lee 05851 '8 o8i 50 s 6L 9OE 5ge ¥g vonebp
SLELE 00154'¢ LEE aaL 9EL 10 [44 (44 il [ 1] ML
[11y1] w0 |3AR) pUR $LO|BU
. ‘uomeBp)) ‘xe) ‘buness
Z9ETP Q0ELLET 12 90 53 £9 §b £s 0FE sBunpeis Buipniou) s100paI0 0 SUDIBA9P Buppes SIPNYoU HIYM SIapeUl Jay
. — P
oL'lis 00999l (N4 L4 L 14 e e i oL SUR LaYaR 18 Yum Bupeeg ay proy |
0090 FIRLIIOT SIOpDRID) SU{Inqu
b0 X y . . b pue sauspyodsasi
S9'E9E 00t PO'5h X3 ri 14 43 Sk ri 15 Yo, (svatordum Bujpnjo:
55 &k 95'GLY'L £ Lo Z'e painosg| Hulira 5104 PAID HE Ylm Bupe
oo sBugpisy, o) wioL
000 BujpRi) Buipe
8T'Eey 00'ML'e .R!. ] 3] LX) £01 AN j0 USHENNY ) 0L
00 swesss Aued pay) e g o uopuew|
-F 00'B8L'9 (41 BQ X4 ) £01 sa|es }a8s% pue ssewsng 'Apedoid
o0'g LSRR K] SIFEEE JO UopR S
a0 a2 L'iBY [ 1] i ey £ (14 0tol ausiiaBiseai 10} AL
S L. L. L J—— —
ZE'SEE 00'SEL'9L Libt 801 €L 38y T} (34 0'EOL SUQIRSSaAYl PUE YOJ) TuoyjeBptan
. QNI 9T PUR eMRy
(13 1% 0T SEL'0Y rask s e L1 re 4 i it e £y “Jouy ABUBAJOAL Bys YLIM BOLRLAWOD iy [IGL
€4zt 05 9Er'8Z 3148 B oE W] Tt Ve X3 1s Ly S)le jo Waw#Es pue Buipcds: Moinjeis
VE 69 00'FDS'L 413 fa 8 FINSD WSED
95 294 08 0ea'S LgE DLE 92 81 z0 90 Buipuog s Bunjueg aspoead 1809 pus sep i
124 00E8LT [ 413 &0 LAY A e s i ed d
hINTH W [N ] L 13 13- Ui L] rib i 13 oz T eﬂ— PUR UOGRLEURLPY BEED ISUSG K0j 0L
7814 0208 9L SEer LY} aLeL LSEL g1l 24 81 £ 004 EQ 56T Bujwur
19PLE 05ZL8'8R

Buumd b¥Rs

PUN LO)FENF|UIURY 333 [R1ALE

7 AI2IUN|OA SIONPAID - PAYIWT [E40UBD) B $AIRIST Gl



APPENDIX 3

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES
Period: 21 January 2017 to 20 January 2018

Type of expense Name of party with Amount Amount Balance to
whom expense incurred discharged be

incurred discharged
£ £ £

Expenses incurred with entities not within the Begbies Traynor Group

Postage Royal Mail Group 56.38 56.38 NIL

Storage Restore Plc 6.48 6.48 NIL

Total 62.86 62.86 NIL




APPENDIX 3

CUMULATIVE STATEMENT OF EXPENSES
Period: 21 January 2011 to 20 January 2018

Type of expense Name of party with Amount Amount Balance to
whom expense incurred discharged be

incurred discharged
£ £ £

Expenses incurred with entities not within the Begbies Traynor Group

Postage Royal Mail Group 118.75 118.75 NIL
Storage Restore Plc 36.00 36.00 NIL
Travel Various 61.50 61.50 NIL
Bordereau AUA insolvency Risk 72.00 72.00 NIL
Services Limited
Companies House Companies House 21.00 21.00 NIL
Searches
Land Registry Land Registry 15.00 15.00 NiL
Searches

Total 324.25 324.25 NIL




